

City of High Point

Municipal Office Building 211 S. Hamilton Street High Point, NC 27260

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-252 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Miscellaneous Item Status: Approved
File created: 5/17/2022 In control: City Council
On agenda: 5/16/2022 Final action: 5/16/2022

Title: City of High Point- Jason Ewing- Consent Judgment

City Council is requested to settle the eminent domain matter of City of High Point v Jason Ewing, et.a. through a Consent Judgment in the amount of \$285,000.00 (On October 5, 2021, this Council approved the amount of \$245,000.00 as just compensation for the taking of the Ewing property. After

negotiations and additional information, based upon property appraisals, the fair and just

compensation allows the provision of an additional \$40,000.00.) Council is also requested to authorze

the City Manager to execute the Consent Judgment.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/16/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass

City of High Point- Jason Ewing- Consent Judgment

City Council is requested to settle the eminent domain matter of City of High Point v Jason Ewing, et.a. through a Consent Judgment in the amount of \$285,000.00 (On October 5, 2021, this Council approved the amount of \$245,000.00 as just compensation for the taking of the Ewing property. After negotiations and additional information, based upon property appraisals, the fair and just compensation allows the provision of an additional \$40,000.00.) Council is also requested to authorze the City Manager to execute the Consent Judgment.

[Enter body here.]